
LONG DISTANICE

* amountDAG TIME Jm PLAC. CAUED
12^0 314A LOSAGIGEl.ES 666 625 8' 31
12 : 3C 559P LOSANGEl.ES 666 6258' 10
12:31 729P LCSANGELES 666 625 8' 3

1 ■ 1 641P lcsagigei.es 666 6258^ 7
TOTAL MESSAGE UNITS 231

2
MN

31
10

2 
2 
2

7 2 
2:30

Serial

A70S5 (I «?)^

♦ A STATION TO STATION DAV 
8 .ST-ATION TO STATION EVENING C Stati|n-To-STation night 
O - PERSON TO PERSON DAV 
G - pgaSOGn TO person niGhT

FOR TOLL CLAIMS — CODE IN COLUMN D 
INDICTEES TYPE OF CALL
1 ONI s OGI TSP 7 ONI'CA ALLW O
2 ANI 5 ANITSP & ANKE ALLW O
3 OMIS SOMSCOIN 9 OMS CA ALLWO

soplace calledDATE AMWTT MINIS

213 798-2136 JAN 5 68
12 5 631Pi

TIME am

BAL 14.08 12 t 
12 7

65SP, 
616P,

I—J231) mu

LD

ADV

OCC

MO SGRV,

I! $ TAX 
lCl tax

TOTAL DIG ---------------►

9.36

3.85
1.32

$28.61

12 8: 252P| 
12104011PI 
1212 545Pi 
12121 65CP 
1213; 251P 
1215 703P 
1216 616P 
12171012P 
1218 62SP| 
1219 556P 
1221 22CP 
1222 612P, 
1224 90CP. 
1224 541P

ADGL SIRHAG 
696 E HOWRO 
PASADGGIA

M8

CA

14 q£Z1
—600>J 

91853

1224 
1226s 
1228: 
1229
1229

243P' 
616P. 
3118 
635P 
631 CP

C^

MULTlTMESSAGjr'UNITnCALLS
LCSANGELES 
LOSANGEGSS 
LOSAGGELES 
LOSAGGELES 
LOSAGGELES 
LOSAGIGE LGS 
LOSAGIGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LCSANGELES 
LOSAGiGELES 
LOSAGiGELES 
LOSANIGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSAGGELES 
LOSAGGELES 
LCSANGELES 
LCSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES ■ 
LOSANIGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGEl.ES

666 
666 
666 
666 
464 
666 
666 
666 
666 
666 
666 
666 
666 
464 
666 
666 
666 
666 
666 
666 
464 
466

625 8^ 
6258' 6258^ 
6258 ' 
6888*' 
6258'
6258^ 6258^ 
6258^ 
6258'
2722^ 
6258<
6258 < 
9406/
6258 ^ 
2722 £ 
2722., 2723/ 
6258<

UNITS
21 

7
10 !
12
11

3
6

12
3
5
4 1
4 I

26 
3

5
3
3

14
13

7
5

NO total on this page: inoicaees additional toll, PAGES

21
10
1211

5
24

2
3
5
3
3

14
13

2
2
21
2

2!

2| 
2 
2

2 
21 
I

21 
2

5-2



' 'i 71'1 ''i' ’M*1 ji1'!1 > '■'.,'"

LONG DISTANCE
213 798-2136 2

c 
9

Pl k^OM J , 4’1 i

PLACE CALLED
2'~41037Ah:0EANGTLLSS---------------------666T39T

! ! I TOTAL MTSSAGT UNITS
3 

148;

♦j AMOUNT mins | so | SERIAL

11 2129>

A?W|I«6?) '•

I ONI 
2 ANI 
3 OMS

* A STIIOM (OSUTiNmOaV
• lATIoN T| STATOR EV EINGG

HTTON 10 STATON# WGHHT
MTTiN* 10 STATlN*! LATC NGHht!

E PERISON* TO PL *004 DAY 
PESOO# tO-PEASON NGHtT .

FOR TOLL. CLAIMS — CODE IN COLUMN© 
INOICTTSS Type of Call

4 ONI-SP*
5 ANrSP.
6 OMS CON

7 ONIC* ALLW'O 
8 ANICA allw o 
9 OMS C* ALLWO

DATE TIME pM place called MISS so

i 213 798-21136 FEB 5 68
BAL

rH8J MU 5.99
LO

ADV

OCC

MO, SEKU. 3.85
U.S. tax 
LCL TAX

.98

15
1 8. 
19 
110 
111 112 
114 119 
120, 
123
125 
127 
129 
130

614P!
316P. 
236P 
310P, 
547P
549P|
954P 
23SP

TOTAL OUt $1M2
13C;
2 “

802P 
644P 
64 3P 
633Pt 
336P( 
618P

M8LTJMG8rwr^^

LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELSS 
LOSANGTLI:S 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELSS 
NO HOLL YD

464
666 
666 
666
666 
464

9406^ 
6258^
6258^ 
6258­
625 8- 6888a-

627 4342­
688 8^
625 8'

AOTL S1RHAN 
696 T HOWRD 
PASADENA CA 91104

2 
2 
2 
2
2 
2

22i
608P, LOSANGELES 
623P.NO HOLLYWD 
------- LOSANGELES

LOSANGELES

620P
3 806P 
412OPP. 
41158A 
41041A 
4103 9A;

LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELSS 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES

464 
666 
666 
667 
666 
764 
666 
764 
666 
464 
661 
661 
661 
661

6258^ 
2834^ 
625 8^ 
2565^
6258^ 
2565- 
6258^ 
6888^ 6913
6913­
6913­
6913-

4
3

11
3 
6 
3 
3
3 
9
7
9 

13 
19 
10

5 
3
3 
3

10 
3
3

12 
4 
2

11
2

1
7

13
18
3

2

2 
2
2 
2 
21 
2 
2 
21
2 

2i 
2 
2 
2i 
2
2 

2

1.2

NO TOTALON THS PAGE IN01CATSS ADDITIONAL TOLL PAGES



SSI
2 
2

2I 
II

. 2 8
:N oWY ^'j

;29I SUNN 39VSS3N 77101^^,, . ' 
3I ^2059 I29 000M379V1 dll 
II >8529 999 S3139NVS01 d709

4 8^3529.999 S3139NVS01 -I7I9
7 E 

E
L22

9EIZ-86L EI22
aoNvisia onoi

* *

14 O| ^W <4 J

* , , i 1 OR TlLL-CLAMS - ,uio» IN COLUMN O

, INOlLTTSS TYPE OF CAIL.
• « ' । 1 Oil 4 OMSP 7 ON CR ALLWO

;’ ' .Ml ...... 2 AM 5 AN iTpf 8 ANKA ALLWO- I"- —• - r- ■=• ; I ^oms «om$cx>in 9 OMS CR ALLW O
DATE |timL Am; PL ACC,CALLED &| AMOUNNT MllSsjjO

2I3 798-2I36 MAR 5 68 216 70SP ANAHEIM CAL 7I4 527 9595 C 30 I32
223 700P ANAHEIM CAL 7I4 527 9595 C 30 332

bal I0.82 Total
MULTImMESSAGE unit calls units
lCSANGEESS 666 6258^ M

60 |
I0 22 6 657Pl_—I62!) mu 6.56

2 7 757P LOSANGELES 464 6888‘/ 3 I2
LO ’ .60 2 7 558P LOSANGELES 666 6258^ I2 I2 2

2 9 7098 NC HOLLWOO 764 2565^ II I0 2
■ ADV 2 9 246P LCSANGELES 627 4392^ 3 I 2

2 9 655P LOSANGELES 663 9321 3 3 2
OCC 2 9 65CP LCSANGELSS 666 6258/ 3 3 2

2I3 600P LOSANGELES 666 6258/ 22 22 2
MO SERV 3.85 2I6 703P LOSANGELES 666 6258- 5 5 2

2I6 604P LOSANGEI.ES 666 6258^ 3 I 2
UI S. TAX I.I0 2I6 749P LGSANGELES 666 6258/ 3 2 2
LIL TAX 2I7 657P LOSANGELES 666 6258/ I0 I0 2

2I7 936P LA WEATHER 554 I2I2f 3 2 2
TOTAL DUE -------------► ____ $22.93_ 223 657P LOSANGELES 666 6258^ 3 3 2

223 739P LCSANGELES ■ 663 9321 3 I 2
223 80SP LOSANGELES 663 9321 5 5 2

ADEL SIR!HAN 223 757P LOSAiNGEI.es 663 9321 3 _ I 2
696 E HOWRD 224 620P LOSANGELES 666 6258^ 2I 2I 2
PASADENA CA 9II04 226 847A1 . 1.

LOSANGELES 464 9406/ 3 I:2
NO TOTAL lN THS PAGE INDICATES ADUiTINNAI IoU. PAGES



A MTOU* OMAHNDM* FOR TOLL CLAIMS '*- CODON column o
B MAOrON IO StAHO* CVENNGG INDICATES TYPE OF CALL*
€ STAIOC* I0J.ATOO1 MGMt 1 ON* 4 ON.TSP 7 ONI <A ALLW O
0 SI*ONA 10 STAI'UG LATE WiGM 2 ANI 5 ANIT$P 8 ANI CR ALLWOt PfNEON T0PEBOOMDAY
F PfBOON TO PENSON MIGHI 3 OM$ 6 OMSCOIN 9 OMECA ALLWOO

APR 5 68213 798-2136
BAL

(—148) MU 5.99
LO

ADV

OCC

MO EERV 3.85
u E tax

.98 ;
LLL tax

$10.82

ADEL SIRHAN 
696 E HOWRO 
PAEA.DE NA CA 91104

DATE

3 5
3 5
3 8;
3 9
3 9312
314
315;317t
318
319;
325 
326
327; 
331
331. 

24
4

-L-Am 
704P' 
733P( 
558P 
631P 
626P 
720Pi 
929P 
744P 
304A 
846P, 
410 A 
751P 
133P 
745P, 
541P 
537P 
613P

41029P

PLACE CALLED M.wso
rg^iFG^N^
INGLEWOOD 
LOSANGEEES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSA.NGEI.ES 
LOSANGELSS 
LOSANGELES 
LOS At NG Ei ILES 
LOSANGEEES 
LOSANGEEES 
LONG BEACH 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGELES 
LOSANGEEES 
LOSANGELES

671 6507<
6258 ^666 i

387 : 666 <
666 < 
466 1 
666 ।
666 < 
666 
666 .
427 :
620 । 
666 । 
663 :
666 '666 । 
723

6258^ 
6258 < 
5948/ 
6258^6258^ 
625 8^ 
625 8 <
6875 z 
6258^ 
2649' 
625 8^ 
625 8*/ 7368VLOSANGELES ___

EOTAL MESSAGE UNIT’S

5
14 

3
5 
5
3 
3
8 
3
3

31
4
4 
3

23
22

148

632
232 

1432
132 532 
532 
332
132 
832
332 
232

1532 
432 432
132 3322332!

2232
122

NO TOTALON ths PAGt INDICATES additional, toll PAGES

htH / «r- • - -; -r - —j.nj*'<roAivl|uift<l> ' ^»»w.....a

♦ A SIAHC* 10 MA1O06 DAY
B RATOON W STM-ON EVNN1H4 

MAO0* tO STATON* M4M
C ’STATION DI-MA TON LAIE •«<»•* 
I PEBSON 10 PEBSONDAY 
» PEPEON TO PfUSdCWHTT

FOR TOLL CLAIM’S >— COOI wCOLUMNO 
indictees type Or CALL
| ONI 4 ONIYJP 7 ’ONIC*AILWO

2 ANI 5 AN. TSP 8 ANiC« AL.LW O
3 OM$ 6 OMECO.N 9 OMS C> ALLW'O

Lht* z-ttaseLipL- -“sutr's—rs1
DATE Time Pm PLACE CALLED |*| AMOUNT M VS SO

213 79 8-2136
BAL

U-100) MU
LO

ADV

occ

' MO EIhV,
U.S TA.X 
111 TAX

_ MAY 5 68 
10.82 
4.05

3.85 
.79

------$19.51---

CA 91104

4 5 
413 
413 
416 
420 
423 
424 
424 
425 
5 1 
5 2

645P 
736P 
651P 
931P 
516P 
858P 

1111A 
101 OP 
. 8348 
1252P 
1120A

MULTI-MESSAGE UNIT CALL.S UNITS _
LOSANGELES 66 6 62 5 8< 12 12
LOSANGEL.ES 66 6 6 25 8^ 3 1
NO HOLLYWO 762 8149^ 4 2
EL -ONT’S 444 6607^ 2 2
LOSANGELES 464 9406^ 3 1
LOSANGELES. 464 6888V 3 2
NO HOLLYWO 764 2565^ 21 20
LOSANGELES 464 6888-< 3 1
LOSANGELES 723 7368^ 15 15
NO HOLLYWD 764 2565’" 23 22
NO HOLLYWD 764 2565^ 11 10

TOTAL MESSAGE UNITS 100

4

5 2
32
32
32
32
32
3232
32
3?32 
88

<

IU•ALJUfL P

ADEL SIRHAN 
696 E HOWRO 
PASADENA

NO TOTAL ON THS PAGE INDICATES ADDITIONAL TOLL PAGES



j&- 798 213 6
-4 s - - .t .

{ - O’ •i-3-

H'OHOAi
-Si t. indictees Type of cal'i , ONE! 4 ONiTS* 7

2 AOI 5 AO TSP 4
SOME ^'O-SCOn 9

A•UCP *Lil'4 A 
^V-, ^4 A> >/ u. |

NOV 
0 0'0 
CALLS 

EERIA"

' 1

calleO AV/'wST

36 JUN 5 6'8

4.313
19.20

3.815

2.74
$30.12

t 

♦

5 5 63CP 
5 9 754P
515 824P
521 94SP 
521U0GP 
5211046P
521
522 80CP
523 809C
525 75CP
526 83CP
526 810P
526 800P
527 755P 
530

+
513 130P
513 134P 
515120CP

PACIFTCB3H CAL 714
PACIFICBCH CAL 714
C4CIFIB3HH CAL 714
PACIFIC3CH CAL 714
PACIFIBCHH CAL 714
PACIFIC8CH CAL 714.
PACBCH j CAL
PACIFICBCH CAL 714
PACIFICBCH CAL 714
PACIFICBCH CAL 714
PACIFICBCH CAL 714
PACIFICBCH CAL 714
PACIFICBCH CAL 714
PACIFIC8CH CAL 714
PAC8ICH CAL

MULTI-MESSAGE UNIT C 
losangelss

274 4630 T
274 4630 C
274 4630 C
274 4630 C
274 4630 C
274 4630 C
PUBL TEL COL F
274 4630 C
274 4630 C
274, 4630 . C
274 4630 C
274 4630 C
274 4630 C
274 4630 C
274 4630 COL F

TOTAL , 
ALLS UNITS 
664 4515 4

60 
200 
220

60
60
60 

220 
260 
120
80

140
60
60
60 

260 
1920

132 1 . 00
1032
1132

132 148 100 107
132 •-
796VE03292777 107

1332 -
632 i
432 I
732 J RTA

132 c
332 _________129 00 0857
132 ’CPD3— ’
993VE03C06131MR UNE-P MRS_WESR-STR 

EY_ECH_7976575_ _
CH«O

432 10967 2_08 214.219.

798-213

IFR 8

NUR 
J C

A. c

f
OANUGAPARK 
LOSANGELES 
VAN NUYS 
LCSANGELSS 
LOSANGELES

884 9900
656 7322

7
3 
5 
5
3

232
132

1
irA

TMIE "0* .

-*

)
CA 91104

i

L

515 153P
515 147P 
5171125A

987 1712
656 7322
464 9406

232
532 r 

r

. 195105CC 0000*00000 _
• ; ! ; . 00000000)0 00OC

NO TOTAL ON THIS PAGE INDICATES ADDITIONAL TOLL PAGES 0 * P* Mt ? A^ t- 3 i J ? - 5'

0 STATOCYSTS’** 14 .lit S.M 
»EIW»TO-'S<SWM» 
•E»5OS fO-IPSOW'.M’

FOR TOLL CLAIMS ----- OOdEINOOLuMNO
'indictees Type Of call
■ ONE 4 ONITSF' 7 ONICRP aLlW O
2 4NI! 5 ANlSPP 8 ANI'CR ALLW D
3 OUS 6 OME COIN 9 O-$ CR ALLW O

DATA STUB.

DATE PLACE'CALLED *j AMOUNT MINS]SO

NON' 0 0 0 
CALLS 
SERIAL

36

J 
»

JUL 5 68

2.79 i

3.85

.6*6 
7.30 _

J 1 MULTI-MESSAGE UNIT CALLE UNITS 
63 7C8P LOSANGELES 660 0392 3
611 721P LOSANGELES 666 2722 3
61411084 LOSANGELES 464 9406 3
61410-3:36 LOSANGELES 629 2451 3
618 256P INGLEEOGO 670 7169 5
618133CP LOSANGELES 629 2451 3
619 313C LOSANGELES 624 5211 4
62011544 LOSANGELES 624 9708 3
623-9174 LOSANGELES 6 24 5 211 4
62010294 LCSANGELSS 626 9167 3
62C11O3A LOSANGELES 626 9167 3
62210514 INGLEEOCO 670 7169 5
622 237P INGLEEOCO 670 7169 5
624 9124 LCSANGLLES 624 5211 3
624 L234 LCSANGLLES 624 5211 3
624 INGLEEOCO 670 7169 5
6251212P L3E4NGLLLS - 483 3840 3
627 75EC LOSANGELES 849 7448 5
7 1 301C LOSANGELES 626 9167 3

TOTAL -LESAGE UNITS 69

no total On this pare Indicates additional toll pages

* 
232 
232

32

04 91104

MESSAGE UNITS 
^DooTr । prior - i 

___ 100107

340 PROR 
MONTH

PRORR TOLL 
| 2nd PRIOR y 
1 month i

prS-E 
-Unth

! J 19

I TELEPHONE
VMMrl number

MUCR AMA *

__ 64

CO 798-213
**4 CLASS I C

j RGTRD 

5

J0___
*U.LOW

13 2VH0 3 2 33 019
De*® -^i’’*RTA I CUSt

’ CODE
DAVE-

232
232
332
233VH03162318
132
532
332
42

CREDIT INFeRM- “ -- 1

MR LNEMF -RS EEERNSTR NUR
EY__EOH_7976575 _ ________ <
J0967^_271 27 7 2 8 2 0

CYME ADD D«ll 3 : _
I AMOUNT 1 VA-f ,> "Rk" *•£•*”

'(j ' 30120620 003330000

0
0

1.C0CCCOCC0 COCC

O'PYMY KO OR 3 ADjCP



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 Zb, OOJO-WO
MAY -062 EOlTONI J^g \
GSA GEN. REO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 8/29/68

FROM : SA RJ. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: kensALT “ Re: FRANK BURNS, JR.

' Sergeant MIKE NIELSEN, Los Angeles
Police Department (LAPD), made available to
SA RJ. LA JEUNESSE, JR. a copy of an LAPD property report. 
The report reflects item of evidence No.-43 as a role of 
.tape-approximateyy 1,8100 feet in length, which waSTeceiVed 
frmi Mr. FRANK BURNS#JR*^ and which was booked as evidence 
in connebtTon7wiith this~in^

Lieutenant CHARLES HIGBIe', LAPD, SUS, advised on 
8/22/68, that FRANK BURNS, JR. is the attorney for JESSE.„ 
UNRUH,. Speaker of the House, California State Legislature, 
Sacramento, Caaifornia, whose offcces are located at ,
650 South Grand Avenue, Suite 600, Los Angeles, Caifornia.

A copy of this property report i.s ataached hereto.



i

.os Angeles Police Department
PROPERTY REPORT

’fRtSDotCcTjDDRTS '

1696 E. Hrwaard, Pasadena
RESDOENtTACDlRtSS " '" •

- CHECK ONE . _ Found _ Found
I TYPE ONLY jMv**" aEvMenee O Prep^ Q Safekeeping,
’ ............. fTOSOTi®Y71?TiTD^f^®ifl«^i^^

1. Sirhan B. Sir han
AROBS5TBS;$'EAMT

DR 68-521 466
RES'PHSN^ BURTTHON^

. n 

..SIDENCB'ADDOTSS^

3.
~O^SIDENCT^AD^O8SST

tt 2.
19 11

VICTiMOR'Owners NamV'u ""’ ' '

3. Robert F. Kennedy, (Deceased!
PERSON RTfTOTIGG TO POHEE DEPT. (Last, First, Middle)

CHARGE .........

187 PC
"RSTPHONX

REsrfflf

150 N.. Los ^Angeles. (SUS) L.AV
DATE & TIME This REPORT PROP’. BKD. AT INV. DIV.DATE &'’TlME fHIS REPORT

8-14-6>8 2Q)0P
PROP. BKD. AT

SUS SUS
Evidence: BOOK TO ARRESTEE. IF NONE. BOOK TO VICTIM. 
Found Evidence: BOOK TO OFFICER IF NO ARRESTEE OR VICTIM. 

Found Property; BOOK TO ACTUAL FINDER.
Safekeepin,: BOOK TO DEPOSITOR, OWNER OR PERSON IE LAWFUL 

f-OSSESSINN.
(Separatee reports are required for each different 
classificaton rf property)

Ex 2962Weeth 10909 SUS ^ r ,.......-.JJEx_2962
■DATETTIM€WTPB^Tf^ASTE^IE^TiTT0iCECUSTTDY^

8-14.-.(o8 10:2.5A|650 s. Grand Av, L.A
TYPE OF PREMISES

—OXice-
TYPE OF PROPERTY

O!V. OR CITY A DATE CRIME OCCURRED

.Ramp, .,6-5-628____
IS THIS STOLEN PROPERTY!

Bi&I'EO.

495 139
"KOBES

WWiT

D3T.

Tape_________________ . .
LIST ANT CTNNECTING REPORTS BY TYPE & DR.

DIV. WG. 
jSUa.

Arr- Orme- Veh- Aby..D ------------------------- Pr^ , Photo . SU. •PROBABLE CRIME , her

ciassincatwn of property. a—»a »ES........ m^n........ E-^I'N.KNT,'....................... ........... a...,.,..i
hTI■rsT^lVTi^?lY^i^TS’A1GKt‘^TA<H','■CAK^WfBB'CTVT'OBOT CoIMT ANDFOhiwU^ ™-‘
(1) I J OLE yYTY (3) NIVEAM>RESS, TIME AED/<O PHONE NUMERR WHERE CTNCBRIEDO PERSDNSS) MAY BE CONTACTED 8Y DAY INVSTTIAATORS

IF NOT LISTED. OR OTHER THAN ASM. (4) ITEMIZE AND DESCRIBE ALL PROPERYY. GIVE ALL SERIAL NUMERRS AND OTHER MARKS
OF IDENTIFICA,TO)N. LIST ONLY ONE ARTICLE ON A LINE. .......................................... ...................

ITEM 
NO.

"QUaV 

TITT

*SBRIAL'',NUM^EOS^"" 
AND ENGRAVING

O)ll_llf tap^ -aPPcrx_18O0_J?rr1t, -in White -cardboard-box
Marked PW for ID. ___

in_tie_evicencfi-
rroom ofSUS, -•Rolml 803, Ja^

Form 101 (Rev. Feb. 1963)

SUS

If additional space Is required, use Continuation Sheet, Form 15 
'RgBSiRTR$A*?OTViNG& ( SERIAL NO

DATB&TM^&BpORoDDu^^

PROPERT OEPOOT

Abv item received from Mr Fra_nk_Burns__Jr,_rLn-A©IS*-14>-.192.8

P0SOIN REPORHNG (RiSnatie)

X

(Metr
INDEXED CHECKED



OPTONAL. FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
OS* GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES

5010000

MENT

Memorandum
to :

from ;.

subject:

SAC, IOS ANGEIESS (56-156) date;, 8/g9Z68

S* R. J. I* JEUNESSE, JR.

KENSALT Re: BEN ABRO

_ - On.8/22/68, Sergeant MIKE NIELSON, Los Angeles 
Police Department (ZAPDH SUS, made available to SA R. J. 
LAJEUNESSE, JR._a copy of an intaa-eeaartment memorandum 
utilized by the IAPD dated 7/31/68, which pertains to a 
campaign poster bearing a photograph of the late Senator 
KENNEDY and a book entiteed "Assasfcinatoon" by BEN ABRO. 
Both were received for processing for latent prints:. The 
report of the SID Latent .Prints Section is ataached hereto.

It was determined that the foregonig is a book 
entitled JAs^asinatlond' by one BEIN ABRO and published by 
the Wliam-Morrow .Company of New York The book in question 
was round in a trash can at the ConejoOomaunity Park, Thousand 
Oaks, California, between May 20 and May 24, 1968. The book 
Wa$ found by Pak Ranger CHARLES EDWARD CRANE, who resides at 
£?77 c^11 Noreho, ^Thousana’WSTWnor^^ 495-2226.
The book was turned over by Park Ranger to the Ventura County 
Seeiff,s O^e. on 6/5/68, and subsequently turned over by that agency to the Los Angeles Poolice Department on 6/^10/68.

*lso accompanying was a campaign poster bearing 
a photograph of the late Senator KENNEDY and a eoOiticll 
advlrtilement entmed "I run for the Presidency because I wait 
the United States to strand for hope, for the reconciliation of 
men, for new policies". .

. , . A copy of trhe photograph and proitical advertseementis also ataached hereto.

J™// SEARCHED

AUG2 9196! 
x*B l-mANOELE



LAPO Form 15 2
Rev. April 1960

INTRA-DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDED

E62
31 July 68

to; Commnder: Special Unit Senator

from: S. I:. D. Latent Prints

SUBJECT: July progress report: DR# 68-521 466

Od 3 July 68 n small campaign poster with a picture of Senator 
Kennedy and n book Assination* by Ben Abro were .received for 
processing for |nteit prints.

Campaign photo-Eegatiee

Book- One photo Wth three identifiable-late^s- 
Two photos with udLeenilflable latents.

AH uiieeniifiee latents were checked against the following; 
Sirhan B Sirhan
Saieallah B,,Sirhan .
Nabil Khoury
Barbara A Khoury
Beverly L Corey
Cheryl VZessels ■

4

SMR^!^r^yryiwlll#607z
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"I run for the Presidency because I 
want the United States to stand for 

hope, ftr|htTtCtncffi of men,
I

^Senator Robert F. Kennedy, March, 16,1968

With these words, Senator Robert F. Kennedy launched his 
campaign for-the presidency and gave new hope tomHoiB 
of his countrymen and to the world. New hope because Senator 
Kennedy offers: j

6,11 i

5*
V

'. 5

. 1. Concrete recommendatlnns toward?" *°"<rrabte end 

to the war tn Viet Nam. ^'^ . ^ r *
2 . New solutions to tire problems fK^^^^ 

-e
3 ., A tong^ tfecaive»<ecord^ , ^
4STotal bdmmitment* to the. dus^ofeqW

■>for all -Americas. • ’ ' ^;^;?v ■'
' 5. AJproven cavity to bridgeahe gap of co^ be'

iWeen young and old. .^ / / -
6. Eighteen years of intensive experi^ncem public serjiice. 

ranging fromgavy seaman to Attorney General of tte 
United States,^member of the National Security Councu, 
and U.S. Senator. .

7. Qualities of courage and integrity that are admired all 
over the word. , . X -

‘-‘These are no/ordinary} W^^ this is no* an* ’ 
ordinary election. Give me your hand and your help. ^

,eiNtrtV ret aAgi^rtT . »#.»•<. .»*£«*?■ w*‘ ’^o”.



9010*404

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO ■ SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM = SA RJ. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: KENSALT

date: 8/29/68

On 8/22/68, Sergeant MIKE NIELSEN, Los Angeles Z
Police Department (IAPD), SUS, macle available to 
SA RJ. LA JEUNESSE, JR. a copy of an LAPD W®dJ3 
Evidence Repot”' dated 8/12/68. This reflects that/’ C\ ' 
approximately40 pounds of .22- caliber sCisPII casings^ 
(37^315 in number) were examined by the LApD, SID. A 
copy of the report is ataached hereto Which reflects that 
of the above sheel casings none were found to have been 
fieed from the weapon taken foom SIKAN SIRHAN foioownng 
his arrest on 6/5/68. >

56>-'/56-^6
SEARCHED,.____INDEED 1
SERWEa.R./FILED ,______

7UG29 19687
FBI- LOS Angelcssmwha Z



ANALYSIS REQUESTED

RaPDTCTRST20^ E& ^5 analyzed evidence REPORT DR 68-521 466_____
OATS—^ "■ TYPE of TNVEST^fcON

8-12^8 WPC
ANALYST ASST^ FIELD CALL

ARRESTEE ' VICTIM

S^— KENNEDY.Robert F.
OFFICE* REQUESTING | SER. NO. ] DIV,

Sgt. McGann _______ SUS_
LIXAJINN OF TCCURRENtf ' DIV,

SUS-
DATEi TIME OCCURRED 

_ 6-4-68 -

Gwmp»rision of shniJs

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 

Received fam McGann________________

PROPERTY BOOKED TO
| | ARRESTEIR Q VICTIM Q OTHER:

The undersigned is. prepared to testify that he is. a „„.__..__.._..CrlmJlnl4LSt.._—-_—————-—^^ employed by

the Los Angeles. Police Department; that he did on the .... IS,,.,,...,,,, day of ..............JUly-.^^ 
obtun from.*,-----—---------------------------------------- - S|gt«~McNan*-----------------------------------evidence consisting f

____________ Approximatelyr. 40.1bs,..(37.t15). ^.eailber ilMn castings.------------

That he did make art examination and analysis of this evidence and in his opinion:

^.XwoLiaabliJoJindiByLiheiLcaSligiuJlhLfiLwttu. 
, fled JTam the T weapon taken. from ■ arrestee Sirhan.
sirhan (Tver Jahn^ftn, 22 cll.^.ber !»avoLvar^(g-537251

DATE ANALYSIS COMMEDO

8-12-68
D'lSfTKTTIONTF.EVIDENEE

Returned to Sg » McGann1
SUPERVISOR APPROVING ANAtYST StOMtwe/nd Serial No )

Df.WAarre—.i



OPTONA.L FORM NO-10 ▲ 5010-10t
MAY 1962 IWTW 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT! 

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 8/29/68

FROM : SA RJ. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: keNSALT Re: RA GOLDSTEIN

On 8/22/68, Sergeant MIKE NIELSEN, I°s Angeles 
Police Department (IAPD), SUS, made available to 
SA RJ. LA JEUNESSE, JR. a copvXf an IAPD property report. 
This report, attached heretoSdescribes as an item ok /)
evidence (leem No. 144) one/paLr ^f^menlsLSM-^UseK;. 
These were worn by. IRA GOLDSTEINyWhen he was shor atthe 
Ambassador Hotel. -------- --------------T—



, Los Angeles Police Department,^E&6>. PROPERTY REPORT C6
/ I CHECK ONE 

TYPE ONLY
« Found Found

* □ Evidenee □ Property^ □ Safekeeping 68-521/466
EES;OCNCEACO>RE$S /
1. 696 E. //OudAftO P^S/COOT

PERSON PROPERTY BOOKED TO (listffM# A
■■Sr iS/^V. £7 g^^8,

FEIS. PHONE SUS. PHONEE

EESIDNIEE AOM

,.SSCIW Ados

3 C

ESi

SAme
AsESSEEHT^''x S/AMC

charNel

/87P.c.
‘baNJO.

495i3f9
ESS

'S<CETSCO _
VICTIM OR OWNER'S NAME7 '

3..K&yt'te^y. Robert F.
EES. PHOIIEt B-S. Phone

ECSlENCCE ADDRESS

4. 4977 hA?<nHHUrst\D£ e^no

PERSON .SPORTING SO FCYCEPY(LaSt, First, RddM

4 .TOL.DKSO/W. T7RA
EES. PHoNeS bus. PHOOiB

CATE&TIMETHISREPORTT ,.,.

8-19'68 3 An
PROP. BKC. AT

Sus
(W. MV.

Sus
CASE & TIME PROPERYY SAKEN INTO POLICE CUSTODY - LOCATION . CITY OR REPORTING

$-'18_6^8//^m4077/^^i^uT^
CTT^^^

Evidence: BOOK TO ARRESTEE. IF NONE, BOOK TO VICTIM.
Found Evidenee: BOOK TO OFFICER IF NO ARRESCEE OR VICTIM.

Found Property: BOOK TO ACTUAL FINDER.

Safekeeping: BOOK TO DEPOSITOR, OWNER OR PERSUN IN LAWFUL
POSSESSION*

(Separate reports are required for each different 
classification of property)

TYPE OF PREMISS

EE'dENcsE
TYPE OF PEOPEERYY '

. MAnK PANTS
CIV. RPTG.

SOS
CIV. OR CISY & CASE CRIME OCCURRED

RamP 6-5-68
ISIS TOY CONNECTING REPORTS BY TYPE & CE

C-c^m.e, on.c Are* tBUCR.
IS THIS KTOLEONpEO>P>£RTY?
D YES wl OO O UNKOWON

PROBALEE. C«MEn' I Prtoss • Photo787 <?«<□.! □ . S.U - Other

(1) IF STOLEN IN CITY OF LOS ANGELUS EACH CASE MUST BE- COVERED SY CRIME ANO FOLLOWV-PP- REPORTS. ' (2) OESCRiCE ClRCWSTNNa. RESULTING IN BOOKING Of THIS PROP* 
CRTY. (3) GIVE AIWRESS, TIME ANOOR PHONE NUMBER WHERE CONCERNS© PERSONKS) MAY BE CONTACTCO BY CAY HVCSSTIWORS . -....

TTET 
NO.

TWNT 
T1TY

IF NOT LISTED, OR OTHER THAN ABOVE. (4) ITEMIZE ANC CCSCRIBE ALE PROPERYY. GIVE ALL SERIAL NUMERSS ANC OTHER MARKS 
OF ICCNTIFCCATIMI. LIST ONLY ONE ARTICLE ON A LINE; .

' SERIAL NUiMEER«) 
ANC ENGRAVING

i

o*1*1 y**1* requred- use Continuation Sheet, Form 1S.9...

RKION-

TEOnW^SETC %W REPORTING; '(Suture)

INDEXED' ■SWF

Form 101 (Rev. Feb. 1963) PROPERTY REPORT

.v -----------feiAl.------V



OPTONAL. FORM NO 10 
MAY 1962 EDITMW 
GSA GEN. REG-NO, 27

J01C-1W

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 8/29/68

FROM : SA RJ. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject:: KENSALT Re: JOHN F

On 8/22/68, Captain HUGH BROWNS Los Angeles
Police Department (IAPD), SUS, advised that investigation 
pextaitanig to JOHN FAHEY in connection with the KENNEDY 
assassination has indicated to hi.s almost compete 
satisfaction that FAHEY fabricated aLl or part of his 
previous versions of what he allegedly saw and was a . 
party to. It is the intention of the LAPD not to request 
FAHEY to submit to a polygraph examnaaion.

J/mb

FBI—IOS ANGEEES



OPTONAI. FORM NO. 10 501CM00
MAY 1962 EDITONt 
OSA CEN. RE®. NO. 20 I Wi

united states gOvernmentt

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, Jr

KENSALT
A?

date: 8/9/68

Re memo of SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, Jr., to the 
SAC dated 7/24/68 (Serial 1461).

RE: DAVID MYERS

. On 8/6/68, Detective Sergeant SANDLIN, Los Angeles 
Police Department, currently assized to the SUS Unit of 
the Los Angeles Police Department advised as foioows:

On 8/6/68 MUNIR B. SIRHAN, one of the brothers 
of SUHAN BISIARA SIRHAN, was ineevveoeed in connection 
with the continunng investigatinn being conducted by the 
Los Angeles Police Department. MUNIR SUHAN was specifically 
questioned concerning the DAVID MYERS mentioned in refeeenced 
memorandum. MUNIR SIRHAN advised SANDLIN that :fol0ow0ng 
his arrest -in Flagssaff, Arizona, in 1966 with MYERS, they 
returned to Los Angeles. Subsequent to their return to 
Los Angeles, MUNIR SUHAN has not seen or heard foom or 
about DAVID MYERS. He has no infomation regarding his 
possible whereabouts and could suggest no manner in which 
MYERS could be located. MUNIR SUHAN stated that when he 
was briefly associated as a hitchhiker with MYERS in 1966, 
MYERS mentioned something to him to the effect that he, MYERS, 
had at one time been i.n custody of a Juvenile camp somewhere 
in the Los Angeles Coouity. ,

SUGGESTED IEAD

Conduct an appropriate investigation to locate 
and interveww DAVD MYERS through invest igatonn at 
Los Angeles County SSeeiff’s Office.

RJL:mk
(1)^P

SEP 4 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELES 

aaWPCkeA lung



;. . > OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 40 ^ 5C-0-JOI
MAY-962 EOiTONI 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 (

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
■TO -SAC, IOS ANGELES (561-56)

FROM :SA WILIAM C. RYAN, JR.

DATE; 8/27/68

subjegt'-kensaIT

.Re memo of SUPERVISOR L. J. NORREGARD on 6/17/68.
On 6/26/68, 7/9/6$j and 7/16/68, attempts were 

made to contact ROLAND MC DONALD at 3570 East Foothill'Blvd., 
Pasadena, with negative results.' On 7/-6/68, ALICE FTOEMD), 
Oetcttionist, Hillcrest Antique Inn, advised MC DONALD was 
currently out of town; however, he was expected to return 
during the next week. She stated he mrintanned all records 
concerning personnel Un his private office.

. _ On 8/7/68. Mr- ROLAND MC DONALD, Proprietor, Hillcrest
Antique.Inn, 3570 East Foothill Blvd., advised EMILIO A.
MALDONADO, ..alsp-knc^ as R^k, was an employee as a waiter 
for-appoximately^^ ^eeks/ He said MALDONADO terminated without 
notice on 6/-1/68, and reportedly left the United States for 
Central Ameeica. He said he later learned through one of 
MALDONADO’S co-^orkers, who he cannot recaai, that MALDONATDOs 
estranged ^ife was attempting to serve papers on him for 
divorce and he left the U.S. to avoid being served. Mr.
MC DONALD furnihhed the following background information regarding 
MALDONADO:

Residence

Telephone No. 
Martal Statius 
Children 
Selective Service 
Statius 
Citizenship

WCR/mdm 
(-) mdm

260 E. Mariposa _
Alta Dena, Ccriftrnir 
794-4232
Maaried 
One



LA 56-156

Previous Employment -

References

. Education

Bullocks Department Store 
1966 - 1967

Barker Brothers
1965 - 1966

CHARLES GRUNDWAL
Siem Madre, California
AL EZCURRA
3050 E. Washington Blvd., 
Pasadena, Ccaifornia 
High School graduate, 
Pasadena High School

MC DONALD consideeed MALDONALDO to be an excellent 
employee who got along well with his -fellow workers.

On 8/6/68, an attempt was made to contact MALDONADO 
at 260 E. Mariposa, Alta Dena, with negative results. On 
8/9/68, Mrs. E. MALDONADO was telephonically contacted and 
advised she is the mother of MALDONADO. She said her son was 
currently traveling outside the U.S.; however, she is in 
telephonic contact with him approximately every four weeks.

Inasmuch as MALDONALDO is out of the countcy^ndjn 
a travel status no additional effort is being made to locate him 
at this t:me.

- 2 -



OPTIONAL. FORM NO 10 5010+107-02
MAY 1112 EDITMNI
GSA GEN, REG.NO.P
UNITED STATES G^RNMENT

Memorandum
TO :SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date;: 8/28/68

F :SAC, EL PASO (173-24) (RUC)

subject :KENSALT

00: Los 
Buttle:

Angeles 
62-587 '

Re Bureau letter to SAC, Albany, dated 7/30/68,

This is to advise that established mooraants 
and sources, including those in the racitt ttelds, bavo 
been contacted by the El Paso Office since 6/5/68 -relative 
to the captioned matter,and no 1 narration ^at^r has b^n 
received indicatngg that any group in the El Paso area is 
planning any type of violence as a result of the captioned 
matter.

In addition, no information was received from 
any source which could be considered pertineot to the in- 
vestigatoon currently being conducted by 'tho Los Angeles 
Office.

El Paso will .remain * alert for any ln0omatioo 
which might be of assistance to the office of origin and 
will promptly disseminate any such information received.

2> Los Angeles 
1 - El Paso

FJP:myg 
(3)

L'TDE

X'US

Buy U.S. Saving’s Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Pan



3/23/68

MOTEL

TO! DIRECTOR, FBI (62*58?) k

FROM! SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640) 

SUBJECT! KENSALT

. Re Los Angeles airm to Bureau, W/68, settle: 
aoith results of Interview with STEVE sChapR^.,

. , Enclosed for the Bureau are three acpies and for
Los Angeles 30 copies of this results of an interview with 
SCHAPIRO on 8/19/68.

3rBur.au (62-587) (Enols. 3) ,
^j Angles (SM^XENCLS. 30J) 
^PHew York (44-1610)

JECinp
(L)



FD-36 (Rev. ,5.22-64)

F 8 I

Date: 8/28/68
Transmit the following in .

Vin AIRTEL ..............AIRMAIL_________
• (Priority)

(Type in plaintext :or .code)

TOi^ SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

fB:,/ SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994) (RUC)

SUBJECT: KENSAL!

Re Los Angles teletype to New Orleans, 8/24/68.
Enclosed for Los Angeles are 25 copies of 

FD-302 concerning intervlw of PERNELL EZZzLl on 8/24/68.
EZZELL ineewiewed 8/24/68 as per attached

FD-302.

EZZELL CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS IN VIEW 
OF HIS POSSESSONN OF FIKE ARMS IN THE PAST AND..SIWHE 
HAS BEEN DESCRIBED AS AN ALCOHOLIC WhO 'BECOMES'UNSTABLE: 
WHEN INTOXICATED.

<2/Los Angeles
*3— New Orleans

(Enc-25)

RWB/bal)
(3)

Special Agent in Charge



FM<« (R«, 4-IM4)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

’ Dote. 8/768

1

ARTHUR IRWIN. 2629 Shoreline Drive, advised ^t ho 
is the President^efmie Irwin GMC, Inc., 2320 St. Johns Avenue, 
Lima, Ohio, and thot he.had in May, ottended a conference of 
the Nations Automobile Dealers Association truck meeting 
at the Americana Hotel, Miami Beach, Florida. He rca-lled 
around May 18, 1968, ho ted ^traded dinner and at this 
dinner "BUDDY" JENSEN, GMC truck dealer at Fairfield, 
Connecticut: FRANK GOODPASTTOE, JR., of the Goodpasture MotOT 
Company, Blrstol, Virginia; a BILL WILSON of Naadvillo, 
Tennessco, and a man from Bristol, Tennessee, attended. He 
seanedhe could not recall the name of the man foom Bristol, 
Tennessee. Mr. IRWIN said there hereabout 14 peip:l.o who 
sat at a long table at this dinner and that a large numb®* 
of persons attended the conference at the Hotel. Mr* IRWIN 
said that he had a place at the table about 4 to 6 persons 
from "BUDDY” JENSEN. Ho said he does recall t:hat in general 
conversation someone, he did not know who made J1*1*100’** 
said domonhing about some group possibly being b^ind the 
KING mater. ,

He stated he could recall no further dotails. He 
said he had placed absooutely no signifcannce in this and 
that these had been quite a bit of drinknng going on. Mr. 
IRWIN said that ho has known "BUDDY" JENSEN for ^out .6 
years and he described him as a very reputable man of good 
ynpusation. Mr. IRWIN sald it wte Ms boUeft »:. ^ON 
was the type of man who would possibly have rather strong 
opinions and just go ahead and say something.

, Mr. IRWIN said further that during the dinner,
, someone also made a remark to the effet that ^tar wtot

had happnnnd to JACK, d0oothing night happen to BOBBY’ * „ 
Mr. IRWIN could not rccnai any speccfic words, other details

, nor could he recall who °ade this remark. .X^^Z- >7
SEARCHED-------------- INDEXED 
SERIAUZH)—Ji.-'FTLED, 

-----------AUG29W"7

On 87W68°‘ •Lima-x—Oho File#.

by------------ SA HOWER g; MILLER---- /slk------------------ D^edkMed------aZfiM------------
This document contones neither Mcomm.naoHoni nor conclusonss of the F8I. It Is the property'of the FBI and l« looned l. your agency; 
it and it* contents are not to be dlstrtb>uted outside your agency. • ^



8/28/68

. ARTEL

TO: SAC, Memphis

FROM: SAC, Cleveland 1 P
MURKIN
BUile: U-38861
CVFile: 44-565
001 Memphis

KENSALT
CV File: 175-16

Re Cierelnd airtel to the Bureau, 8/5/68*

Enclosed for Memphis and Los ^Mdles 18 one copy of 
FD-302 refecting jtaerrviw with ARTHUR IRWIN for your respective 
cases. /



3/28/68

4

ARTEL .

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT ’

RelLaartel to Bu, 8/5/68, as to HENRY R. RAMIST
which requests NY to place a stop With th&Thoroughbred 
Racing Protective Bureau (TRPB) and to check the Police 
Dept, records for the County of Nassau at Mineola, NY.

Enclosed for the Bureau are three -copies of an
insert and for Los Angeles 30 copies of the same insert of the 
results of the above leads. Also-enclosed for Los Angeles 
are 3 copies of a photograph of RAMISTEUA taken 7/12/57, 
by Nassau Comity Police Dept.

LEADS

LOS ANGELES •

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA. 'Will notify NY to 
remove .stop at tRbp when RamisTELL\has been ineernewed.

NEW YORK ,

AT BROl^A, new xork« -WA.L.L atte.^y-t vo ^oocave anu 
interview RAMISTELLA at 878 East 180th Street, Bronx, NY, 
and 775 Garden St., Bronx, NY.

3 - Bureau (Enc. 3)
2 - Los Angeles (56-156) (Enc. 33)
2 - New York „

FLbats



. OPTONAL.. FORM NO 10 501006 , A
MAY 1962 COITION

, GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT W

Memorandum
TO -DIRECTOR, FBI ■ DATE: 8/29/68

FROM :SAC, LOS ANGCLESJX05=25062)_Jc) ’ ‘
^U^-l^SOl^

subject:, aziz TEWFIC AZIZ MIKHAEL, aka * ‘«|s-r-uAR'~-w-^^^
OO: Los Angeles • '

" ■ KENSALT . ■
OO: Los Angeles _

_ Re New York letter, 7/11/68, and Washington Field 
letter, 8/12/68. .

• ' . Referenced commnicaSionh contained no additions!
information indicating MIKAEL ,ih involeed in subversive 
activitess in the United States.

■ Since hie has been ineeweewed and has indicated
his dislike of NASSER and the policies of the United Arab 

s RepuUlic, it is felt that an additional interveee would serve 
no useful purpose at this tme. No additional investigation, 
therefore, is being recommended regarding MIKHAEL, UACB and 

, the case is being placed in closed status.

Jk- Bureau (RM) 
@-’Los Angeles

TEC/myw
(E)

searched 
indexed 
Serialized 
FILED

OFFICECOPY 56-/56-/737



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 7 
MAT ll« IDiTON4 
GSA FPMR (41 Cm) 101-11.4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROUKAC^ SPRINGFIEDD (44-568) -RUC- 

subject: kENsAet

(00: EOS ANGELES)

date: 8/29/68

Re Springfield letter to Eos Angeles 7/1/68.
No further investigating has been conducted at 

Springfield and Eos Angeles has been provided with the 
results.

9014-101

1 - Springfiedd 
JEB/ssj' 
(3)

(56-156) 
(44-568) searched—-a-IND^

SERIAUZID -------^F™"<
SEP3 196

FB-OS ANGELES

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings^Plan



FD-J5 (Rev. 5-22-54)
V

FBI
Date: 8^68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext of code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

• TO: DOCTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

ReWFOairtel to Bureau and,NY dated 7/17/68 with
air mail copy t;o Los Angeles requesting NY to obtain 
photographs taken by VIRGINIA GUY at Ambassador Hotel 
on 6/4 -5/68, foom '‘-Pictoriaf^arade”, New York, 
NY. ' f .

ReeNYirtei t;o Bureau and LA dated 7/24/68, containing
black and white pictures taken by VIRGINIA GUY and setting 
out lead t;o obtain color pictures foom "Pictorial Parade" 
when they were available.

On/8/29/68, Mr. BAER ORIMETr, Vice President,
"Pictoria/Parade", 130 Fest 42nd Street, NY, NY, made 
available the color photos made by 'VIRGINIA GUY on the 
west coast. Ther,e were no color photos taken on June 4 or 
5, 1968, and ORMER knows off pone taken by GUY on those dates. 
The color photos were of Senior ROBERT KENNEDY and crowds . 
on previous dates. No color photographs were obtained fo>m 
ORBEJR as there were none of interest t;o this investigation.

3 - Bureau (62-587). „ 
(2- Los Angeles (56-156)
1 - New York

ELC:vby
(7)

Approved: Sent
Special Agent in Charge

M Per



Director, FBI August 20, 1968

Legit, Rome (62-283) (P)

KENSALT

ReRolet and LHM dated 6/12/68, which set .forth 
results of Lett's .interview with GIUSEPPE PRUNO-an 
Italian national.

Since that tine, no intonation reatig to this 
miter has come to Legat ’s attention.

This office will remain alert for any Informaticn 
bearing upon SIRHAN *s activltiM or upon the assassinator, 
and report it to the Bureau promptly.

5 - Bureau (1 - Liaisjon) 
(2 - Los Angeles)

1 - Rome
TJB:MEG

(6)



FD3J (Rev..5-22-54)

F B I

Date: 8/30/68

Transmit the following in

Via
AIRTEL

(Type in plaintext OF code)

AIRMAIL
(Priority)

TO: SaC, LOS ANGELES (5--15-)

FROMUfAC SAN FRANCICOO (-2-51481) (P)

SALT

GARY MICHAEL PARIZEK, 1299 Sslifornia Street, Ian Francisco, 
California, furnshhed the' following inOormatoon on 8/30/-8:

On Sunday, June 2, 1968,/about 1:00 or 2:00 P.M., a female 
acquaintance, KAIS LITZENBERg, 1537 Lardner 'Street, Philadelphia, 
'Pennsylvania? called him oO the telephone. During the course 
of conversation she mentioned she had either heard something on 
the radio or some rumor predicting that some pooitical -figure 
was going to be killed. No mention was made as to the -identity 
of the pooitical fggure or when the killing was to occur. What 
she said was very vague and PARIZEK didn’t pay much attention to 
it at the trne. Two days later when Senator ROBERT KENNEDY was 
kiHed, he recalled the conversation and wondered about it. In 
a subsequent teephhone conversation with LITZNNBERG she refereed 
t:o her previous conversation in regard to the predictoon that a 
pditical fggure was to be kiHed, and made a remark t:o the 
effect t:hat she guessed whatever the rumor was she had heard 
must have been correct.
LEAD:

PHILADELPHIA OFFICE

At Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: At 1537 Lardner Street, 
will ■ interveww KAII LITZNNBERG and determine the source and 
details of the inoormatonn she referred to io her conversation 
with PARIZEK on 6/2/68.

Appropriate 302s will be sent to Los Angeles i’ regard to 
intevvewws conducted in San Francisco. ----- -g^T Z^ —/ ^ X

searched.

2yLos Angeles
2 Philadllphia 

■1—Son—Francisco 
RBH:ER

Special Agent in Charge kUTtZTstapph



* Routing Slip 
O74Rev. 5*25-67) (Copies to es Checked) a
TO: SAC,

I
 Albany 
AHwwrw 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Battlm.c■re 
■Birmingham 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
Chaclotie 
Chicago

B
 Cincinnati
Cleveland

Q Coimbaa
Dallas 

□ Denver 
Q Detroit 
□ El Paso Q Honolulu

8
 Houston 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Jacksonville 
Kansas City

M
 Knoxville 
Las Vegas 

. I-ifHeRioek 
Los AngeesJ

•Ldursvine >
Memphis 
Miami 
Milwaukee 
Minneapoiis 
Mobie 
Newark ,

□ New Haven 
S.New Orleans

New York City

Norfolk 
OkOhioraa City 
Omaha 
Philadelphia 
Phoenix 
Pittsburgh 
Portland 
Richmond 
Sacramento 

BSt. Louis
Sait Lake,City 

O San Antonito 
Q San'Dego 
□ San Francisco 
Q San Juan 
la Savannah 
Q SeatHe 
□ Springfield

Date _Augustt_27_L968-----

Tampa 
Washington Fled
Quantico

TO LEGATs
Bem 
Bonn 
Buenos Aires 
Hong Kong 
London 
Mania 
Mexico, D.F. 
Ottawa 
Paris 
Rome

S
 Santo Domingo 
'Tokyo

RE:

KENSALT

__ Retenuon . For approprlaie
[X) For inforrlalinn Q optional Q action TOSurep, by ---—-—.—..•

□ The eo■ca®ed is for your iotormatlao. If use'dins a future report, □ conceal 
all sources, Q paraphrase caoteots. .

□ Eocao>dd are'corrected-pages from report of SA  ------—.]-------- - „ ...---------- -- --
dated

Remarks:

Enc. 2
Bume 62-587
UNHe



PDSLCREr#5-22--64)

FBI
. Date: 8/30/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

• AI:™ ;AIR MAIL-------  (P^.y

Transmit the ’following in

TO: . SACNEW YORK
,

FROM?, M SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ’

. RE: AkENSALT " .

RE: TOLAM "BILL" BARRY 
!8(swwsgmtms^^

Lieutenant MANUEL PENA of the Lds Angeles Police 
Department (lAPD) advise! SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR. that 
anvestgotionn to date has failed to positively establish the 
identities of the persons accompamng the late Seniator 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY In the ambulance Xoom Ambassador Hotel to
Central Receiving Hospital in Los Angeles, -following the 
shooting on 6/6/68. Information has been received that 
WILLIAM "BILL" BARRY, KENNEY’s security representative, was 
in the front seat of the ambulances. In addition, Mrs. OT^, 
KENNEDYLwas ’reported to have accompanied her husband in the 
reapportion of the ambulance. 'Lieutenant PENA stated that 
his departement alsoReceived information that FRED DUf/OON... 
and/or 'FRANK...MANgsa8s8S8gwiBW^^ present 'in the •
ambuSMe?;^^

. .Ina^t?-™to the above Momstion ^slicd by.
Lieutenant PENA, the Los Angelesi Office received anafomataon 
that WARREN? ROGERS of "Look/ Magazine may also have been 
in the*WJTOft^

One of the ambulance ateendants jn^levvl.owed advised 
that two indivdduass were -ridnig in the front of the ambulance 
with the driver, one of whom was WIILAMf BARRY.

1 - New York 
2V Los Angeles
SCR:v;n

Approved:

Sp—“in ChorgO^^
Per

5^-1'56-17/2



HA 56-156

It is the desire of the Los Angeles Police Department 
to determine exactly who was present in the ambulance, their 
specific locatOons in that vehicle and anything further- they 
might add which they have not already furnished upon inter­
views .
LEAD

NEW YORK

AT NEW Y°3'K CITY^ NEW YORK: Will reinteweew 
WILLIM "BILL, BARRY concerning his complete knowledge of 
the information being sought by the LAPD in conneetion with 
those individuals who were in. the ambulance on the morning 
of the shooting.

- 2 -



FD3S (Rev. $-22-64)

- F3 I
Date; 9/3/^658

Transmit the .following in  -------------- ------ - ------- -i—

AIRTEL"AU-.M^AIL;™.- - ■ (prinflfy)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?) -
FROMf.^; SAC, LOS ANGELA (56-156)(P)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

,Re Bureau Letter to Los Angeles, 8/22/68.
RE GEORGE KATSAFPUROS .

’ Photograph -furnsshed to L^ Angeles wxth
referenced commuuncation exhibited to Los Angeles Police 
Department Detective Person! raml^ with BRIAN and 
Agent .Personnel, Los Angeles. Division, who have obse^ed 
SIRHAN on many occasions since his arrest. Those 
individuals ail of opinion individual in right.foeegounna 
of photograph, holding camera, definitely not xd^txc^l 
with SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN.

56-/56- MY3
Approved!: — -------------------------------------flECW PfiDV"—~—M Per­

Special Agent in ChargeviricL. COPI



Complaint Form (
FD-71 (Rev, 10.26-65) /•

See belowIndices:
NOTE: Hand print names Jegibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subjects name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

Complainant /

MARION ROLLINSON

7 \ .
Ctmptainans's'a<Mee.$s and 

tctepho>ne number 
Antelope Valley Cal 
(80S) 9441308

Compla^t rtctir■td ,

' □ Personal £2 Tete!hhonic

-te 8/28>/t>8„„ 11.35a

.”2 
Si

Race Sex >

O Male 

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date'and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complex^n

Scars, marks or other data
A

7•’-f-7T7-CtmPlr■-stawd•^hat'"Sh»*htftd■•preritusilHUrniihWui‘■agfent■■Kurt‘■H0.t 
incommation as well as a photograph that she took of the late Sem 
Kennedy when she was at a meeting of title Indian Center San Francisco

Xin 12/67.IncUuded in this photo was an individual beieeved to be Sirhan 
Sirhan.

, Last week she was in San Francisco andjmtwth the former 
director of the Indian Center Bill Baer(not further identified)m 
conversation with him the subject of the above photo came up and he 
stated that he knows other people that were at this meeting when the 
picture was taken who state that Sirhan was present.Mrs. Rollinson 
asked him if he told that -inoomation to the FBI. He immediately 
became silent and did not answer the question.

Baer according to Cis no longer ex.DireclJW of the Indifm 
Center but beieeves he -is now a TV salesman in San Pablo

If deemed pertinent suggest a lead 
to have Baer located and Ineerveewed

be sent to San Francisco

'somuia.JC-F® 
SEPT- 1968

■FBI-LOS ANGELES

Action Recommended

i^dOlt

. McDermott
- (Agen))’



. OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 _ 0010-100
WAV Wi EOITKNI
GSA GEN. RES. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO 1 SAC, 1,0s ANGELES (56-156)

FROM > jc PHILIP S. ANDRIST

DATE: September 3, -968

subject: KENSALT.
InformatOon Concerning.

On september 3,-968, at approximately 3-25pm, the 
writer was summoned to the reception room for the purpose Of 
talking with Mr.'s, MICHAEL McCOWAN. and RONALD ALLEN. who 
identinea themselyeraSTTde^^InveStlgararTioFDefense 
Attorney, ^SELL-E-PARsOns , who is acting in behalf of 
accused assasin SIRHAN SIRHAN." (See business card).

UPON taking the men into an ineerveew room, they 
statod they had come to the Io* Angeles Ofice hoping to 
see and inteiylee the "Agent" assigned to the SIRHAN case. 
They were advised the "Agent;” handling t;he case was not 
available, but if they cared to make any request or leave 
any infomation, this writer would be sure it was directed 
to the proper administrative authooity.

McCOWAN, acting as spokesman for the two, stated 
he would like to speeCfically request t;he folOeelig:

McCOWAN stated they understood the FBI has conducted 
some 600 plus .intervewws of persons in attendance at t;he 
Ambassador Hotel on the night of the KENNEDY assasination 
attempt* H® said they would Uke to speecfically'request a 
copy of t;hat list of people in ateendance who were inCevveewed.

Secondly, they speecfically wanted to know, if, 
during the course of these interveews, it had been brought 
out or mentioned by anyone intevveewed that they Speeiflially ‘ 
heard ^f, or observed the accused assasin, SIRHAN SIRHAN, 
either consuming or being served any alcohol.!c beverages in • 
the hall that night. ,

McCOWAN again reieeaaedd t;his was a speccfic request and 
they therefore expected some t;ype of answer*

They were advised their request would be made a 
mater of official record, at which time they left

M^/Orrtf A. M^C<owa^
" INVESTIGATOR

SEARCHED. 

SERIAUZDD

R. ALLEN & ASSOCIATES? 
ATTORNEY SERVICE

1513 W. TEMH.E STREET 
LOS Anocuo, Calif. 90026

MA.DISON 6-6AH
^fbi



Indices Search Slip
FD-160 (Rev. 10---59)

TO: CHIEF CLERK
Subject

• Aliases

Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex
□ Male
□ Female

Address

1 1 Exact Speeling 1____1 Main Criminal CaseFnes Only I '. .1 Restrict to Locality of
j 1 All References I——1 Criminal References Only ; ’ ।

Main Subversive Case Files Only I----j Main Subversive (If no Main, list Hl Subversive References)
L-JSubversvve References Only L—.1 Main Criminal (If do Main, list all Criminal References)

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

7r.Z08rr.-6' 0^?2,^?7. . 1

.2 64459884 7-7’3405 .

72--y^..
, 7 7-2 5934
9/--f^8
91-234'0- -134

-65’-/-r/Z?/ pao
-;T

91—3 701¥
Ron W d?4e
-88-14743

8 8--45844€

Requeued by Squad Extension File No.

Searched by w784 9 (date)
Consoiiaaedd by

(date)
Reviewed by

(date) , If

File
I .<■ Identical 

NI - Not Identical

Review Symbols? Not ^dentlilabee‘U- Unavailable reference



Indices Search Slip
FO150 (Rev. 10-1-59)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDHTOM j
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 1

UNITED STATS GO

5O10H8

RNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 9/4/68

from : SUPERVSSOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

subject; KENSALT

Reference is made to memorandmn of IC PHILIP S. 
ANDRIST, 9/3/68.

U. S. Attorney WILLIAM M. BYRNE was telephoxUcally 
contacted foiOowing the appearance of MICHAEL MC COW/S and 
RONALD ALLEN and their request for a list of persons inter­
viewed by the FBI in this Investigator.

Mr. BYRNE advised that any such request would 
properly be directed to the prosecuting authooities, which 
in this insannce is not the Federal Government. The prosecu­
tor is in the hands of the District Attorneys Office 'for 
the County of Los Angeles.

Ab 5:05 P.M., 9/3/68, the writer telephonically 
contacted_RONALDLALLE.Nx__of O. ALLEN & Associates, and advised 
Mr. ALLEN that his request for such a list of pedons inter­
viewed would properly be directed by Mr. PARSONS* to the prose­
cuting authooities, and that the Federal Government is not 
prosecuting SIHHAN B. SIRHIN, and, accordingly, his request 
should be directed to the District Attorney's Office. He 
was al.so advised that the FBI operates under the rules and 
regulators of the Department of Justice, and that if either 
he or Mr. pARSONS had any request to make concerning any inves- 
tigatoon, it should be directed to the U. S. Attorney's Office, 
and not directed to the EBI. , ‘

Mr. ALLEN advised that the reason he had contacted 
the FBI was that the investigatiee staff of the Los Angeles 
Police Department had inoomied Mr. MC COWAN that if they wanted 
to know who was intevvewwed by the FBI, the FBI would be the 
people to contact.

Mr. ALLEN was again advised that his request should 
be directed to the prosecuting authooities and not the FBI.



FO4ft (Rev. 5-22-64)
I
J

FB I
Date- 8/6/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via airtel
(Priority)

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (105-176790)

FROM

SUBJECT?

SAC, M

PODER i 
(CUBAN 
IS - C

05-15556) : (P)

BOMBINGS IN LOS ANG 
JULY 19, 1968 
BOMBING MATTER

ES AII INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED , 
DATE8-8-86 BY...W^

CN^ZIS /

Enclosed for Los Angeles are photographs of the 
fonownng individuals,‘-who have been identiteed as members 

Cuban Power group headed by HECTOR .MAGDALENO CORNILIOTof the 
MANO:

in LHM

HECTOR MAGDALENO CORNIMOT LLANO
JUAN JORGE GARCIA CARDENAS
BRUNO GARCIA CARDENAS !' .
OMAR SOTO PUJOL
MIGUEL ANDREJS DIAZ GOMEZ
NELSON LOPEZ PAZ '
LORETO SANTIAGO GUIJARRO

Descriptonns of i;he above individuals may be found 
enclosed With Miami airtel to the Bureau, 6/13/68, 

'

5 - Bureau (RM) 1 ’
A- Los Angeles (Encs. 7)
5 - Miami ;

105-15556) i ,
105- , )(Bombings, IA, 7/19/68)
105-15738)(Juan Garcia) 

(.. 105-15774)(Omar Soto) 
(1 - 134-New) (Pedro Marine1:? Castro)

(1 - 
(1 - 
(1 -
(1

JCBsjhk
(14)

56-/5 6
SEARCHED_______ * INDtXDD

SERIALIZED .JlZjILED--.

PJPJ ;968
FEI-LOSS ANGELES

Approved: Sent M Per..
Special Agent in Charge'



1 f

MM 105-15556

copies to Los Angeles under the Cuban Power caption,

request),
On 8/1/68, PEDRO MARTINEZ CASTRO (protect at his 

request), 3071 N. W. Flagler Terrace, Miami, .Florida, who has 
furnihhed insufficient information to determine his reliability,

MARTINEZ frequents E1 Mrino Restaurant, Flagler 
Street, Miami, owned by JUAN GARCIA CARDENAS and his family, 
and he knows GARCIA CARDENAS as "EL NILO." He is also 
acquainted with OMAR SOTO PUJOL and BRUNO GARCIA CARDENAS.

About six weeks1previously, MARTINEZ was visited in 
Miami by a mend then risidfno in Los Angeles, CARLOS HURTADO, 
and at that'trme HURTADO was intooduced to JUAN GARCIA and OMAR 
SOTO. HURTADO later returned toLos Angeles.

On about 7/27/68, HURTADO refunded to Miami and related 
that, he happened upon GArcIa AND SOTO in a’ Cuban store .in Los 
Angeles the previous week*. He stated t;o MARTINEZ that the 
fo,Uwwnng day, 7/19/68/>1 series'of'bombings.occurred i.n Los 
Angeles. On 7/20/68, HURTADO again encountered GARCIA and SOTO 
at a restaurant in'Los Angeles, at which time GARCIA asked his 
opinion of these bombings. HURTADO indicated that he saw GARCIA 
alone the frlrewfno day, at which time he stated that SOTO had left the Los Angoss area. Jj. ' J

The above information was furnshhed confidenfially 
by MARTINEZ, who requested HURTADO not be ineevviewed, as to 
do so would possibly reveal MATTNEZ’s cooperation with the FBI. 
He agreed to atempt to obtain more specific information from 
HURTADO, who is presently a guest at his house/ 

i ‘On 8/2/68, MARTINEZ adyised he had further discussed 
this incident with HURTADO, who stated that on the day before 
the bombings in Los Angeles, he had met GATCiA and SOTO at 
the Isaamar Jewelry Store, 1806 Sunset 'Boulevard. On tthe 
day after ,the bombings, HURTADO indicated he met them at E1 
Carmelo Restaurant, legated next; door to tthe above ^jewelry •
store* On the folrewfng night, he saw GARCIA' at E1 Oso Blanco 
Cafeteria, street address not recalled. He indicated El Oso 
Blanco is a narcotics hannorUt / !; :' ■ /id - . '



MM 105-15556

HURTADO also staged during this conversation that he 
recalled that GARCIA and SOTO had indicated on the first day 
he met them In Los Angeles that they were planning to go to 
New York City from Los Angeles, s

MARTINEZ said HURTADO is known to the FBI since he 

apparently took some photographs of SJRBAN BliHARAl SXRHAN, 
suspected assassin of;ROBERT F. KENNEDY, to the FBI office in 
Los Angeles.,; ’ ■’ uh; ■

' The above is' being furnsshed for the information of • 
Los Angeles'and any desired action in contact ion with the 
possible investigation of the bombings which reportedly occurred 
in Los Angeles on 7/19/6$. , •

, ' Miami will'maintain contact with/MWXNEZ for any
further information he^ay develop concerning this matter.

r 3 ?



;ompNM. form no. w jsi«-i«>-ji
MAY UH COITION 
Osa gen. aeo. xo.n 
UNITED STATES g"rNMENT 

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES <56-156)

SAC, DALIAS (176-9)(RUC)

KENSALT 
00; LOS ANGELES

date: _ , ,. 8/31/68

Re Dallas airtel to Los Angeles, 7/17/68.

A revew of the fie in this case in ..the Dlls Office reflects no pending -investigatoon at this time.

Q - Los Angeles
1 - Dallas
CT:tle
(3)

56-1566-11281

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



f'^'(RC», 5.22-64)

FBI
Date: 9/4/68

Transmit the following "in

Via ............A1RSEL. AIR MA IL __
(Priority)

(Type in plaintext or cude?

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)
®°>M4$, SAC, IOS ANGELIS (56-156)(P)

SUBJECT: Y KENSALT

RE AUTOPSY REPORT -
• SENATOR ROBeR/F. KENNEDY ■

On .9/3/68, HERBERT^ ROY, Administrative
Deputy Coroner, Los Angeles County Coronee’s Office, 
lO^Ha-Lo Justice, Ios Angeles, Caaiforniai telephone ,
MA 9-2451 (extension 82480), was telephonically contacted 
for -tine purpose of miking arrangements to obtain a copy 
of the autopsy report based on the autopsy of the late 
Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. ’ • . ■

. MC ROY advised he had previously discussed this 
with Chief Medical. Examiner THOMAS T. NOGUCHI, M.D.
'On 9/3/68, MC ROY again discussed this matter with NOGUCHI, 
at which time he was unable to obtain from NOGUCHI an 
opinion as to whether or not a copy of the autopsy report 
would be made available to any agency prior to the commencement 
of the SIRHAN trial. MC ROY further explain^ that NOGUCHI ' 
is well aware that the previously imposed court instructoons 
with -respect to reeease of information in this lnvlstigatrbn 
does not apply to the FBI. ;

Sent M Per
56- 56-/749

Approved:  --------......----------- ....-------_—
Special Agent in Charge



LA 56-156' - -J. -.

~ * MC ROY stated be would again contact NOGUCHI 
- and attempt to obtain loom him a decision, with respect . 
to furnishing a copy of the autopsy reports as well as 
photographs taken at the time of the autopsy. ,

On 9/3/68, Deputy Los Angeles Country District 
Attorney DAVID FITTS advised hits office has not yet 

. received a copy of the autopsy report on KENNEDY and does 
not expect that it will be released by Dr. NOGUCHI’ unnil 
the trial commences.

Los Angeles will continue to .follow this '
matter and keep the Bureau appropriately advised.

.For the information of the Bureau, Governor RONALD 
REAGAN of California on 9/3/68 vetoed"a bill passed by the 
1968 Legislature Which had been co-authorcd by Assembly '
Speaker JESSE M. UNRUH (Democrat, Ingeewoo'd), Which bill would 
have required persons ’wanting to make use of the official 
autopsy pictures of Senator ROBERT F. 'KENNEDY' to obtain a 
court order. She "Los Angele* Times” of 9/4/68 ^dV^ that 
the ■rettrlctlon had originally been re cutesteo by District 
Attorney EVELLE J. YOUNGER of Los Angeles County, who feared 

■ there would be a wide demand for KENNEDY photographs by . 
exploiters and the moobidly curious. The article reflected 
a staeement by the Governor that he vetoed the bill because it is "so badly worded that it would have the uninennded ,
effect of impeding the legitirnaee use of autopsy photographs 
in medical education and research. The Governor also advised
that medical researchers and forensic pathologists had com­
plained that the bill would have had a detrimental effect on 
scientific advancement. •

- 2 -



OPT-ONAt FORM NO. 10 50«M(» ‘

I

MAY 1962 6WTI0N
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 .

UNITED STATES G RNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 9/4/68

FROM : SUPERVSOOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

subject:.- KENSALT

Regarding the request of the Los Angeles Police 
Department (LAPD) to SA ROGEIR LA JEUNESSE that the FBI 
ateempt to locate and interview all guests at the Ambassador 
Hotel as of 6/4/68, USA WXLLAM M. BYRNE was advised of this, 
request, and it was pointed out that this was a "shotgun" 
request based upon no information. Mr. BYRNE advised that 
hie would discreetly contact the Department and ascertain 
whether such a request was based upon some telephonic comamui- 
cation between the LAPD and the Department of which hie and 
the FBI were unaware. He said he would contact the writer 
on the morning of 9/4/68 and advise him of the results of his 
inquiry.

It should be noted that the LAPD have been 'previously 
advised that the FBI was not seeking to "Locate and interveew 
guests, at which time the LAPD iidicaeed that they would handle 
this phase themselves, which they at the present tmie advise 
they.are not in a position to do.



FO-J« Des. 4-1M<)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

EOWARD FILLER -MBRDGE was advised of the personal
and official identity of Social Agent SS> TERS Bv .,$0^,^ 
Federal -Bureau-of Investigation*.■&*& Lisuman# E E. DUCAS* 
lection, Idaho, Police Department* Ec THE adVisetthat^e 
cas bons Interviceed about his participation .in the^heft 
of a 1967 Cihavdot, toodoo, Eashingos License #CEx-332, 
from Codas, Washington, to Louistca, Zaho*

SS2BS can nenod of Ms rights and ra^d them
no shown on an executed rights and taiver -Son.

Ea fUsshhied the foUwibg signed statement:

"Legsten, Idaho 
0/1468

"I, Howard Philip Ethrdgo, funich: the 
blowing volunW.eatemnt-to^^ 
Cored, who has Icesixfied hssclf to no as a 
Special. Agent -of the PB and to It. E. L. Isean, 
Lo?iston Police DeP^o Louistre, Idaho.

"I have votattaSly' signed a rights and 
salves form.

"I was hitchhiking inco Balligham, 
Washington to .Corus d’Alous, Idaho, X 3°x4 
Belington* on Monday 8/12/83. I got a ride to 
• MUa alia, fashngton arriving bore about 
12:30 FIL the night of 6/13/08.

"I was Mcshmgs north out of tails talM 
headed for Coous dAone when 1 mas picked up by 

■ two zomea travalng in a 1007 red Cour^eet 3 
docs sedan, on the outskirts of aL t^l?t/^ 
^5^ Shoy r^ed no un about 12:33 All 3/14/48* 
They said they wee headed for E^f fOsM^

On—81468__ at—Loriston^Jdaho

SA.J5ENA2.2:umia£iBa Dae dictated 809438
Th,, J.,.—, <o-W ..».r —..-daw... ... «..»»>.. of *e Fil > Is -*e »■».•>> «f •• F31 a«d > °—d to »"' "g™
a and Sts con*,riJs are not to to distributed outbid* your agency.



2 ' .
ET 020-22839
Page a

I

**aon we got close to Colfax* WashntZonAat 
W^ i »nhe^^^ not 
d^SR^

sSSdi. ‘™ SXu os G tUxt and 
I"ordered .he driver to stop the car.

"I then ordered both women to ®^i«Uaott.1;teo car. I had a gun in ny right hand, pon 
ground*

■■I thou ordered both voaon totake all tief 
ftfe took their doues .off »»«

Placed*theclothing on the ^USdc^tIontha * 
rnto start Voisins, the same direction -too 
car was headed*
to ^/sw ^d

to same dil■ecv1oito?^eeonwe^^ s??
must have passed the re^becaUscni d then after I started driving the car*

for about 3 ni.es and got back on
* dro;o Tor o^s.^v the highway between

CofS^bhS^ PaiVan, Wsswws.

"I drove- along the hfe^.^t^PUS 
for about 5 miles W^?^?-.I,e't0I!ed•t out”at the car 
side (vest) od the 'h-'^hw’y*^ lIndo'-crcas the h:l;hwaj 
wT-thtdo^-ci?^ side (En®*)and mossed x^e c*o.u*.g a,°g 
ot the highway*

"I then dreve through Polios, W^shn^on an^ 
South -toward Lrvistcn, Xx^ho*

left Pullman, police cars
”Jus it a*te r ^^m^vniisf* a hH*

. ne^i  ̂ i .
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"I stole the gun I used against the wm^ 
at Honroo, Wallington while on By trip from 
Dllngta, mshingten to Cocur +alono, Idaho.

"I stole a white suitcase, clothing, novi© 
casern, deck radio, electric clock and lemsof 
conceocy at BeUnrham, Washington just before 
X Weft here on 8/12/63,

"I wish to state that the only itm of 
clothing I took off, while I was with the J™ _ 
votien, vas my shirt. I took my short off because 
it was stuffy Su the car.

"I have road this sttemont consisting of 
this page and two other psagtes. The stament is 
true and correct to the best of by knowledge.

"/s/ Howard P. Ethrdge

"Gitiesses: _
"/s/ Stebar E. Gorad, Special Agent, FBI

"/s/ E. L. Lucas Lt of Police”

ETHRIDGE was shown the 7.05 Mauser Automatic Pistol, 
Sris! #317,19:9, and be admitted that this was ^ p*sto used 
by hs when ordering the two women to disrobe.

Prior to furnshng the above signed statement, 
ESTRIDGS said that he had stolen the 1:07 Ccvroleu a* Fala 
shta, fashing, about 11:30 pm^August », 1968, 3e 
also claimed that 2o had purchased t^ aems ^ ^o sulcas-, 
which mas in his possession when arrest.

The follwnig is the physical description of 
'ETHRIDGE as obtained fom LnteJViiwf and observation:
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Face
Sex _
Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Height
Wight
Eyes .

' Hair
Tattoos
Arrest Record

Father
Mother
Home Address

' Remarks

1412 Indian
H^o .March 4 .1949
Eos-and, Fa^gton 
5*93" 
160#
Brown 
Black 
"HOMARD" upor left arm; letter PE - loft forearm 
Admits ono arrest at 

Sjanjyj^, Wahhj^ton, 
over one year ago for
vaganw

VERNON OTM 
Deceased;

VIOLET NOV ~Everson, Eashington
Route #1 _

Everson) Eashingtcn 
STHRDKES claims to be

coo^lf Cherokee 
Indian




